7.0 PRIVACY POLICY

7.1 Introduction

This Privacy Policy is to ensure that all Customers and Makers understand and adhere to the basic principles of confidentiality.

7.2 Expectation of Privacy

- A. A Makers' Studio recognizes and respects the importance its Customers and Makers place on the privacy of their financial and personal information. Thus, We will make reasonable efforts to safeguard the privacy of, and maintain the confidentiality of its Customers' and Makers' financial and account information and nonpublic personal information.
- B. By entering into the Maker Agreement, you authorize A Makers' Studio to disclose your name and contact information to upline Makers solely for activities related to the furtherance of the A Makers' Studio business. A Maker hereby agrees to maintain the confidentiality and security of such information and to use it solely for the purpose of supporting and servicing his or her downline organization and conducting A Makers' Studio business.

7.3 Employee Access to Information

We limit the number of employees who have access to Customers' and Makers' nonpublic personal information.

7.4 Restrictions on the Disclosure of Account Information

A Makers' Studio will not share non-public personal information or financial information about current or former Customers or Makers with third parties, except as permitted or required by laws and regulations, court orders, or to serve the Customers' or Makers' interests or to enforce its rights or obligations under these Policies and Procedures, the Maker Agreement, or with written permission from the accountholder on file.